

MACT 368/22
BAHADUR
Vs.
MUKESH PASWAN

16.02.2024

Present: Shri R. N. Chaudhary, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner.
None for respondent no. 1/driver (Ex parte and defence struck off vide order dated 22.09.2022).
Respondent no. 2 in person **((Ex parte and defence struck off vide order dated 22.09.2022).**
Shri Vikas, Ld. Proxy Counsel for Shri M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

It is submitted by Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner that there is no contact to petitioners.

Issue court notice to petitioner for 10.05.2024.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/16.02.2024