

MACT 368/22
BAHADUR
Vs.
MUKESH PASWAN

10.05.2024

Present: Ms. Manisha Sharma, Ld. Proxy Counsel for petitioner
alongwith petitioner.
None for driver and owner (**defence struck off and ex parte
vide order dated 22.09.2022**).
Shri M. Awasthi, Ld. Counsel for insurance company.

Some more time sought to lead PE.

Court notice be issued to the driver for next date of hearing.

**Notice be issued to Ahlmad of the concerned court to send
FDR in this court which was taken at the time of releasing of vehicle on
superdari.**

Put up for PE/RE on **31.05.2024**.

(Richa Manchanda)
Judge MACT-2 (North)
Rohini Courts, Delhi/10.05.2024